#### **UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018 5. Lease Serial No. NMNM121498

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

De not the first form to the first of the fi				1410114101121100				
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.					6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name			
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2				7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. NMNM136440A				
Type of Well	er				8. Well Name and No. HORSESHOE GAL	LUP	18 8H	
Name of Operator     ROBERT L BAYLESS PRODU	Contact: JCER LLEMail: htrujillo@rl	HELEN TRU. bayless.com	IILLO		9. API Well No. 30-045-35373-00	)-S1		
3a. Address PO BOX 168 FARMINGTON, NM 87499		3b. Phone No. Ph: 505-32	(include area code) 3-2659		10. Field and Pool or Ex HORSESHOE G	xplora ALLU	tory Area JP	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T	., R., M., or Survey Description	)			11. County or Parish, State			
Sec 18 T30N R15W SENE 2420FNL 245FEL 36.814690 N Lat, 108.450310 W Lon					SAN JUAN COUNTY, NM			
12. CHECK THE AF	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICA	TE NATURE O	F NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OTH	ER D	OATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OF	FACTION				
☐ Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize ☐ Deepen		en	☐ Product	tion (Start/Resume)		Vater Shut-Off	
_	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Hydi	aulic Fracturing	☐ Reclama	ation		Vell Integrity	
☑ Subsequent Report	☐ Casing Repair	☐ New	Construction	☐ Recomp	plete 🛛 Other		Other	
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans	_	and Abandon	_	orarily Abandon			
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Ope	☐ Convert to Injection	☐ Plug		☐ Water D	*			
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.  ROBERT L BAYLESS PRODUCER, LLC PUT THE FOLLOWING WELLS ON A PARTICIPATING AREA LEASE NUMBER NMNM136440A CALLED "EAST HORSESHOE GALLUP UNIT" EFFECTIVE 12/2012.  WE ARE RENAMING THE FOLLOWING WELLS:  -FROM HORSESHOE GALLUP 18-16H TO EAST HORSESHOE GALLUP UNIT 18-16H -FROM HORSESHOE GALLUP 18-8H TO EAST HORSESHOE GALLUP UNIT 18-8H  THESE ORIGINAL LEASE AGREEMENT NUMBER THESE WERE REPORTED TO WAS NMNM121498.								
Com	#Electronic Submission For ROBERT L BAY Imitted to AFMSS for proce	LESS PRODU	CEŘ LLC, sent to	the Farming	<sub>l</sub> ton			
Name (Printed/Typed) HELEN TF	RUJILLO		Title REPOR	T AUTHOR	IZER			
Signature (Electronic S	Submission)		Date 09/25/20	018				
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE								
_Approved By ACCEPT	ED		VIRGINIA <sub>Title</sub> LAND LAV		R		Date 10/18/2018	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached certify that the applicant holds legal or equivalent would entitle the applicant to conduct the applicant the applicant to conduct the applicant the appl	iitable title to those rights in the		Office Farming	ton				
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.								

(Instructions on page 2)
\*\* BLM REVISED \*\* BLM REVISED \*\* BLM REVISED \*\* BLM REVISED \*\*

# Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #436822

**Operator Submitted** 

**BLM Revised (AFMSS)** 

Sundry Type: OTHER

SR

OTHER SR

Lease:

NMNM121498

NMNM121498

Agreement:

NMNM136440A

NMNM136440A (NMNM136440A)

ROBERT L BAYLESS PRODUCER LLC

Operator:

ROBERT L BAYLESS PRODUCER LLC

**PO BOX 168** 

FARMINGTON, NM 87499

Ph: 505-326-2659

**PO BOX 168** FARMINGTON, NM 87499

Ph: 505-326-2659 Fx: 505-326-6911 **HELEN TRUJILLO** 

**HELEN TRUJILLO** 

Ph: 505-326-2659

REPORT AUTHORIZER

E-Mail: htrujillo@rlbayless.com

E-Mail: htrujillo@rlbayless.com Ph: 505-326-2659

REPORT AUTHORIZER

HELEN TRUJILLO REPORT AUTHORIZER

E-Mail: htrujillo@rlbayless.com

Tech Contact:

Admin Contact:

HELEN TRUJILLO
REPORT AUTHORIZER E-Mail: htrujillo@rlbayless.com

Ph: 505-326-2659

Ph: 505-326-2659

Location:

State: County:

SAN JUAN

NM SAN JUAN

Field/Pool: HORSESHOE GALLUP HORSESHOE GALLUP

Well/Facility:

EAST HORSESHOE GALLUP 18-8H

Sec 18 T30N R15W SENE 2420FNL 245FEL

HORSESHOE GALLUP 18 8H Sec 18 T30N R15W SENE 2420FNL 245FEL

36.814690 N Lat, 108.450310 W Lon

#### **UNITED STATES** DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018 Lease Serial No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS  Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.					NMNM121498  6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name		
SUBMIT IN T	TRIPLICATE - Other inst	tructions on	page 2		7. If Unit or CA/Agreer NMNM136440A	nent, l	Name and/or No.
Type of Well	ner				8. Well Name and No. HORSESHOE GAL	LUP	18 8H
Name of Operator     Contact: HELEN TRUJILLO     ROBERT L BAYLESS PRODUCER LLEMail: htrujillo@rlbayless.com			9. API Well No. 30-045-35373-00-S1				
3a. Address PO BOX 168 FARMINGTON, NM 87499		3b. Phone No. Ph: 505-32	(include area code) 6-2659		10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area HORSESHOE GALLUP		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.	., R., M., or Survey Description	)			11. County or Parish, State		
Sec 18 T30N R15W SENE 2420FNL 245FEL 36.814690 N Lat, 108.450310 W Lon					SAN JUAN COUNTY, NM		
12. CHECK THE AF	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICA	ΓE NATURE O	F NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OTH	ER D	OATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OF	ACTION			
☐ Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize	☐ Deep	pen		action (Start/Resume)		Vater Shut-Off
_	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Hydi	raulic Fracturing	☐ Reclam	ation		Vell Integrity
☑ Subsequent Report	□ Casing Repair	☐ New	Construction	☐ Recomp			Other
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans	_	and Abandon	□ Temporarily Abandon			
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Ope	☐ Convert to Injection	☐ Plug		☐ Water I	•		
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.  ROBERT L BAYLESS PRODUCER, LLC PUT THE FOLLOWING WELLS ON A PARTICIPATING AREA LEASE NUMBER NMNM136440A CALLED "EAST HORSESHOE GALLUP UNIT" EFFECTIVE 12/2012.  WE ARE RENAMING THE FOLLOWING WELLS:  -FROM HORSESHOE GALLUP 18-16H TO EAST HORSESHOE GALLUP UNIT 18-16H -FROM HORSESHOE GALLUP 18-8H TO EAST HORSESHOE GALLUP UNIT 18-8H  THESE ORIGINAL LEASE AGREEMENT NUMBER THESE WERE REPORTED TO WAS NMNM121498.							
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	Electronic Submission #4 For ROBERT L BAY	LESS PRODU	CEŘ LLC, sent to	the Farming	gton		
Com Name(Printed/Typed) HELEN TF	mitted to AFMSS for proce	essing by VIR		า <b>10/18/2018</b> T AUTHOR	` ,		
Name (1 timew 1 ypea)	NOJILLO		THE KEFOR	TAUTION	IZER		
Signature (Electronic S	Submission)		Date 09/25/20	018			
	THIS SPACE FO	R FEDERA	L OR STATE (	OFFICE U	SE		
Approved By ACCEPT	ED		VIRGINIA I <sub>Title</sub> LAND LAW		R		Date 10/18/2018
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached certify that the applicant holds legal or equivalent would entitle the applicant to conduct the conductive to the conductive to the conductive the applicant to conductive the conductive	itable title to those rights in the		Office Farmingt	ton			
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent s				willfully to ma	ake to any department or a	gency	of the United

# Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #436822

**Operator Submitted** 

**BLM Revised (AFMSS)** 

Sundry Type: OTHER

SR

OTHER SR

Lease: NMNM121498

Agreement:

NMNM136440A

NMNM136440A (NMNM136440A)

Operator:

ROBERT L BAYLESS PRODUCER LLC

**PO BOX 168** 

FARMINGTON, NM 87499

Ph: 505-326-2659

**HELEN TRUJILLO** Admin Contact:

REPORT AUTHORIZER E-Mail: htrujillo@rlbayless.com

Ph: 505-326-2659

Tech Contact:

HELEN TRUJILLO
REPORT AUTHORIZER E-Mail: htrujillo@rlbayless.com

Ph: 505-326-2659

Location:

State:

County: SAN JUAN

Field/Pool: HORSESHOE GALLUP

Well/Facility:

EAST HORSESHOE GALLUP 18-8H Sec 18 T30N R15W SENE 2420FNL 245FEL NMNM121498

ROBERT L BAYLESS PRODUCER LLC **PO BOX 168** 

FARMINGTON, NM 87499

Ph: 505-326-2659 Fx: 505-326-6911

**HELEN TRUJILLO** REPORT AUTHORIZER E-Mail: htrujillo@rlbayless.com

Ph: 505-326-2659

HELEN TRUJILLO REPORT AUTHORIZER E-Mail: htrujillo@rlbayless.com

Ph: 505-326-2659

NM SAN JUAN

HORSESHOE GALLUP

HORSESHOE GALLUP 18 8H Sec 18 T30N R15W SENE 2420FNL 245FEL

36.814690 N Lat, 108.450310 W Lon

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

**State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division** 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505** 

CONDITIONS

Action 239975

# **CONDITIONS**

Operator:	OGRID:
ROBERT L BAYLESS PRODUCER LLC	150182
621 17th Street, Suite 2300	Action Number:
Denver, CO 80293	239975
	Action Type:
	[C-103] NOI Change of Plans (C-103A)

#### CONDITIONS

Created By	Condition	Condition Date
ward.rikala	Original COA's still apply.	10/25/2023